which were allotted and issued to the Company on 26 February 2016, at the redemption price of RM30 per
RPS equivalent to a total redemption sum of RM3,000,000. Consequently the Company has received the
full redemption on 26 January 2018.

(b)	 The Company had on 2 February 2018, acquired additional 291,200 ordinary shares in Jiankun International
Berhad (“JIB”). With the acquisition, the total shareholdings in JIB total 16,369,600 ordinary shares (at an
average cost of RM0.296 per share), this represents approximately 9.81% of total share capital of JIB. The
acquisition was funded by internally generated funds of the Company.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2017 (CONT’D)

ADVANCE INFORMATION MARKETING BERHAD (644769-D)96

34.	 Comparative Information

(i)	 The financial statements of the Company for the financial year ended 31 December 2016 were audited by
another auditors who expressed an unqualified opinion on those statements on 26 April 2017.

(ii)	 The following reclassifications were made to the prior year’s financial statements to be consistent with
current year’s presentation.

		  As
	 	 previously
	 	 stated	Reclassification	 As restated
		  RM	 RM	 RM
Group
Statements of financial position
Current assets
Fixed deposits with licensed banks		   8,493,500 	  (8,493,500)	  -
Cash and bank balances		   2,067,416 	  (2,067,416)	  -
Deposits, bank and cash balances		   - 	  10,560,916 	  10,560,916

		   10,560,916 	  - 	  10,560,916

Company
Statements of financial position
Current assets
Fixed deposits with licensed banks		   2,000,000 	  (2,000,000)	  -
Cash and bank balances		   947,512 	  (947,512)	  -
Deposits, bank and cash balances		   - 	  2,947,512 	  2,947,512

		   2,947,512 	  - 	  2,947,512

35.	 Date of Authorisation for Issue

The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board of Directors in accordance with a resolution of
the Directors on 16 April 2018.

ANNUAL REPORT 2017 97

We, the undersigned, being two of the Directors of the Company, do hereby state that, in the opinion of the Directors,
the financial statements set out on pages 37 to 96 are drawn up in accordance with Malaysian Financial Reporting
Standards, International Financial Reporting Standards and the requirements of the Companies Act, 2016 in Malaysia
so as to give a true and fair view of the financial position of the Group and of the Company as at 31 December 2017